ONLINE APPENDIX A

Paper ,,Ready for the world? Measuring the (trans-)national quality of political issue publics on Twitter"
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#ClimateChange

N (tweets) before geolocation

Country
United States
United Kingdom
Australia
Canada
India
France
Germany
Italy
Ireland
Bangladesh
Netherlands
Cameroon
Spain

Brazil

New Zealand
Belgium
South Africa
Nigeria
Indonesia
Kenya
Sweden
Pakistan
Colombia
Mexico
Finland
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Singapore
Norway
Argentina
Denmark
Chile
Switzerland
Philippines
Thailand
Antarctica
Uganda
Ghana
Japan
Malaysia
Poland
China

10203193

Frequency
2667211
626495
478103
463539
158572
126171
88630
81703
80224
70160
61361
56999
54863
51694
50575
50498
49621
40630
38856
35294
32496
30971
27852
27250
23520
21943
20628
17595
16730
16248
15800
15768
15480
15358
12457
12048
12010
11885
11743
11510
11012

N (geolocated tweets)

6041024

Percentage
44.15%
10.37%

7.91%
7.67%
2.62%
2.09%
1.47%
1.35%
1.33%
1.16%
1.02%
0.94%
0.91%
0.86%
0.84%
0.84%
0.82%
0.67%
0.64%
0.58%
0.54%
0.51%
0.46%
0.45%
0.39%
0.36%
0.34%
0.29%
0.28%
0.27%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.25%
0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.19%
0.18%



Rank
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Country

Nepal
Portugal
Venezuela
Tunisia
Maldives
Morocco
United Arab Emirates
Austria
Turkey

Hong Kong
Greece
Jamaica

Fiji

Ecuador
Russia

Peru

Costa Rica
United Republic of Tanzania
Sri Lanka
Saudi Arabia
Zimbabwe
Benin

Puerto Rico
Egypt

Iceland

Qatar

Rwanda

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Israel

Serbia

Jordan
Lebanon
Czech Republic
Ethiopia
Korea, Republic of
Viet Nam
Guatemala
Romania
Cambodia
Ukraine
Honduras
Azerbaijan
Cyprus
Luxembourg
Malta

Bolivia

Belize

Somalia
Croatia

Frequency
10553
10156
10155

9836
9686
9404
9115
8976
8725
8406
8268
8171
7948
7330
7083
6034
5863
5380
4846
4692
4462
4409
4349
4242
4082
4074
3627
3512
3391
3314
3106
3047
2974
2882
2876
2711
2657
2577
2474
2417
2381
2356
2302
2257
2184
2178
2132
2108
2044

Percentage
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%



Rank
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Country

Paraguay

Slovenia

Hungary

Botswana

Uruguay
Mauritius

Cote d'lvoire
Bulgaria

Panama

Zambia

Bahrain

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Dominican Republic
El Salvador
Belarus

Barbados

Taiwan

Jersey

Malawi

Nicaragua

Sudan

Kuwait

Algeria

Senegal

Mongolia

Slovakia
Mauritania
Madagascar
Palestine
Democratic Republic of the Congo
Oman

Cuba

Kazakhstan

Papua New Guinea
Yemen

Latvia

Syrian Arab Republic
Mali

Iraq

Burma

Namibia
Mozambique

Haiti

Afghanistan
Estonia

Albania

Greenland
Lesotho

Guyana

Frequency
2006
1892
1889
1832
1816
1783
1719
1709
1704
1679
1657
1645
1635
1614
1544
1517
1515
1485
1451
1443
1425
1421
1312
1304
1296
1256
1237
1180
1147
1103
1089
1075
1005

984
935
911
902
886
840
828
791
786
764
751
708
707
690
649
590

Percentage
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%



Rank
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Country

Sierra Leone

Togo

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Lithuania

Burkina Faso

Republic of Moldova
Bahamas

Western Sahara

Lao People's Democratic Republic
Georgia

Central African Republic
Bhutan

Svalbard

Samoa

Angola

Niger

Kyrgyzstan

Micronesia, Federated States of
Armenia

Solomon Islands

New Caledonia

Saint Lucia

Gabon

Bermuda

Dominica

All countries included with at least 0.01% of geolocated tweets.

Frequency
587
581
548
538
533
532
529
527
522
520
503
490
462
461
458
456
441
400
383
380
336
329
310
304
304

Percentage
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%



Paper ,,Ready for the world? Measuring the (trans-)national quality of political issue publics on Twitter"

Australia
climatecouncil
jackthelad1947
turnbullmalcolm
abcnews
leodicaprio
richardmclellan
unfccc
greenpeace
smh
tonyabbottmhr

Canada
justintrudeau
leodicaprio
ec_minister
cathmckenna
environmentca
mikehudema
jimharris
greenpeace
unfccc
realdonaldtrump

indegree
3374
2479
2166
2160
1734
1455
1306
1291
1273
1107

indegree
3650
3144
3076
2555
2037
1972
1808
1782
1723
1490

ONLINE APPENDIX B: Top 10 actors by indegree centrality

Bangladesh
albd1971
wef
worldbank
undp
unfccc
unep
leodicaprio
johnkerry
unicef
mdshahriaralam

France
leodicaprio
unfccc
greenpeace
wef

cop21

un

unep
potus
realdonaldtrump
unicef

indegree

244
177
166
123
119
117
110
108
103

86

indegree
1620
1499
1205
745
688
622
618
468
467
456

Belgium

unfccc

wef
leodicaprio
greenpeace
eu_commission
un
euclimateaction
mac_europa
unep
realdonaldtrump

Germany
unfccc
leodicaprio
greenpeace
wef
realdonaldtrump
unep

un
climatereality
anttilip
cop23

indegree
455
351
349
292
272
242
220
215
198
197

indegree
949
901
818
488
427
376
365
295
275
263

Brazil
leodicaprio
greenpeace
unfccc

wef

unicef
pitbull
unep
climatereality
algore
potus

India
leodicaprio
narendramodi
wef

unfccc
worldbank
unicef

unep
india4climate
un

who

indegree
1229
690
455
346
285
283
254
249
244
215

indegree
3297
2657
2025
1692
1347
1241
1230
1205
1164
1137

Cameroon
unfccc
unep
worldbank
unicef
undp

un

who
faoknowledge
wef
greenpeace

Indonesia
wscmedia
examinercom
greenpeace
leodicaprio
humanity4frica
unicef
unfccc

wef

who

unep

indegree
44
40
36
36
33
28
28
27
22
22

indegree
1236
1232
548
544
515
453
412
384
367
320



Ireland
think_or_swim
leodicaprio
trocaire

unfccc
greenpeace
irishtimes
caugustenborg
greenparty_ie
potus
eamonryan

Nigeria
worldbank
unfccc

who

unicef
unep

undp

un

wef
climatewed
climatereality

indegree
473
424
371
315
301
259
239
230
221
202

indegree
677
613
519
515
487
427
383
371
296
282

Italy
leodicaprio
greenpeace
unfccc

wef
erealacci
wwfitalia
franferrante
unep
faoknowledge
cop21

South Africa
wef
greenpeace
leodicaprio
unfccc

unep

unicef
worldbank
climatereality
who
environmentza

indegree
1277
826
644
593
443
417
370
369
347
325

indegree
536
490
466
428
283
272
267
237
227
227

Kenya

unep

unfccc
worldbank
judiwakhungu
wef

undp
faoknowledge
ukenyatta
unicef

un

Spain
leodicaprio
greenpeace
unfccc

wef

who

unep
anttilip
unicef

nasa
realdonaldtrump

indegree
634
525
442
350
339
322
312
282
267
263

indegree
944
877
584
518
301
292
276
265
239
222

Netherlands indegree

unfccc 708
greenpeace 599
leodicaprio 585
wef 583
humanity4frica 459
algore 375
realdonaldtrump 337
unep 299
geoff deweaver 277
climatereality 275

United Kingdom indegree

leodicaprio 5375
greenpeace 5086
unfccc 3848
natalieben 3046
realdonaldtrump 2542
wef 2514
georgemonbiot 2452
guardian 2430
wwf_uk 2268
climatereality 2009

New Zealand indegree

nzgreens 413
leodicaprio 312
greenpeace 298
domesticanimal 295
cubaraglanguy 281
sundaystartimes 274
greenpeacenz 242
helenclarknz 230
nzherald 221
unfccc 218
United States indegree

realdonaldtrump 26307
leodicaprio 26075
badlandsnps 21210
potus 17911
biologistdan 16192
climatereality 10623
greenpeace 10309
algore 10223
unfccc 9422
billnye 8476



ONLINE APPENDIX C

Paper ,,Ready for the world? Measuring the (trans-)national quality of political issue

publics on Twitter”
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Figure C.1. Wordclouds of top 50 shared URLs (top) and of top 50 co-occurring hashtags (bottom) for #Climate
Change in selected national user communities

(wordclouds prepared with R wordcloud. N (URL, Ireland) = 2,008; N (URL, New Zealand) = 2,516; N
(hashtags,Ireland) = 10,542; N (hashtags, New Zealand) = 9,505.)



ONLINE APPENDIX D: Top 50 hashtags per country (with frequencies)

Paper ,,Ready for the world? Measuring the (trans-)national quality of political issue publics on Twitter”

Australia

auspol

climate

science

cop21
stopadani
globalwarming
actonclimate
coal

gldpol
climateaction
environment
renewables
ausvotes

ipcc
methodology
keepitinthegroun
greatbarrierreef
parisagreement
renewableenergy
Inp

peace

gms

ganda

ideology

wapol
capitalism

adani

64817
15728
10853
10036
9502
9126
8677
8616
8593
7496
6641
5963
5596
5375
5222
4786
4671
3930
3847
3785
3561
3320
3214
3033
3014
3011
2966

Bangladesh

tfb

faf

climate
Bangladesh
GlobalWarming
cop21
ClimateAction
globalwarming
environment
ActOnClimate
SheikhHasina
ParisAgreement
climateaction
Trump

Irma

Harvey
CambioClimatico
COP23

science

auspol

Climate
itstimetochange
HurricaneHarvey
energy

Pakistan

COP22

Paris

2395
2139
1738
1689
953
918
853
830
809
629
613
591
582
560
540
446
422
388
387
354
311
293
282
275
275
252
247

Belgium
CoP21
ParisAgreement
Peace
climate
climateaction
OBAMA

RT

UniteBlue
ActOnClimate
energy

EU

COP22
globalwarming
CoP23

THX

Respect
Trump
environment
ClimateAction
cop21

UN

Arctic
BirdsTellUs
NoOneCares
ChemTrails
NYG
FeelTheBern

4731
1783
1651
1523
1388
1343
1102
829
822
754
704
635
610
583
551
544
504
446
430
400
392
377
356
334
304
297
293

Brazil

CoP21
globalwarming
GlobalWarming
climate
GeologicalChange
ActOnClimate
ParisAgreement
p2

environment
geologicalchange
ClimateAction
Earthquake
COP22
climateaction
KeepltinTheGround
Geologicalchange
Trump

Brazil
Earthquakea€|
science

CoP23

Arctic
sustainability
Climate

Dale

water

Science

2568
1857
1296
1120
1034
981
663
555
532
526
520
429
423
368
359
316
305
287
282
265
251
242
239
237
228
222
206

Cameroon
climateaction
ActOnClimate
GlobalWarming
environment
climate
ParisAgreement
Trump
globalwarming
COoP23
ClimateAction
pollution
KeepltinTheGround
nature

auspol

science

Irma

StopAdani
Harvey

forest

Climate
ParisAccord
agriculture
energy
GlobalWarminglsTru
Science
itstimetochange
tcot

1614
1519
1289
1093
1083
1082
910
876
821
653
581
574
558
451
437
416
407
390
367
352
292
286
262
252
252
248
233



trump
sustainability
water
energy
australia
democracy
solar

co2
education
environmentalstu
biodiversity
thedrum
agriculture
health
truth
nswpol
arctic
nature
innovation
Inpfail

csg

species
insiders

2896
2893
2883
2793
2580
2497
2428
2346
2337
2246
2184
2012
1974
1958
1937
1936
1932
1903
1883
1861
1838
1773
1754

blockchain
photography
Hurricanelrma
Environment
conservation
sustainability
TheGainTeam
earth

pod

India
ClimateHope
weather
StopAdani
climatecoin
water
renewables
cambioclimatico
China

Arctic

SDGs

Science
energyefficiency
pollution

246
246
244
240
234
229
228
227
223
218
211
205
204
187
186
177
175
175
174
168
164
160
160

BernieSanders
agriculture
B2BHour
RT2GAIN
renewables
innovation
Climate

health
GlobalWarming
sustainability
climat

Paris

Clinton
EnergyUnion
POTUS

coal

HILLARY
Nuclear4Climate
trump
migration
SDGs

CCS

cartoon

288
285
281
278
267
257
247
246
243
241
232
232
218
218
214
213
212
205
205
203
201
200
198

energy
auspol
EarthDay
Oscars
Environment
innovation
Brasil

cop21

Irma

SDGs
renewables
health

tcot

Paris
climatefacts
weather
Earth
cdnpoli
ProjectMazao
China
drought
Obama
Earthquake...

190
186
184
180
179
169
165
163
161
154
151
148
148
147
132
132
131
128
127
126
123
121
119

MAGA

CoP21
Environment
HurricaneHarvey
foodsecurity
Resist
sustainability
coal

food

trump

gldpol
RenewableEnergy
Sustainability
renewables
Hurricanelrma
EPA

earth

Arctic
ZeroHunger
UNFAO

GOP
migration
dataviz

231
227
219
207
205
202
202
198
193
184
180
180
178
176
172
171
169
163
149
148
147
147
142



Canada
cdnpoli
environment
CcopP21

climate
fracking
ActOnClimate
GlobalWarming
globalwarming
ParisAgreement
science

bcpoli
ClimateAction
Arctic

Trump

Canada
conspiracy
bobmarley
energy

jamaica

Climate
climateaction
carbon

COP22
KeepltinTheGroul
CANClimateActiol
sustainability
mccann

auspol

p2

evil

shill

Science

19944
15498
14705
12122
9455
8752
5489
4841
4838
4328
4315
3796
3598
3513
3365
3365
3268
2843
2569
2509
2505
2494
2493
2485
2442
2282
2258
2232
1968
1944
1903
1817

Spain

CoP21
ParisAgreement
globalwarming
climate

COP22
environment
kiribati

pacific
AnoteTong
ActOnClimate
CambioClimatico
p2

dataviz
ClimateAction
sustainability
science

Arctic

Trump

energy

cop21

COP23
climateaction
renewables
water

fracking

CO2

Paris

farmers

nature
itstimetochange
Irma
ProjectMazao

3078
1061
1009
958
650
562
537
532
521
519
399
395
389
382
365
340
328
314
313
300
278
259
242
235
228
225
222
206
203
189
182
181

France

CcoP21
ParisAgreement
climate

COP22
ActOnClimate
globalwarming
climat
environment
cop21

COoP23

Trump
ClimateAction
energy

Paris
GlobalWarming
p2

IPCC
climateaction
Arctic

Climat

water

health
sustainability
Climate
itstimetochange
science
KeepltinTheGroun
agriculture
dataviz
GoCOP21

SDGs

nature

12294
3053
2688
1982
1617
1557
1485
1469
1239
1233
1119
1026

941
901
820
814
810
692
655
628
611
583
580
558
557
524
509
492
482
466
426
413

Germany
CoP21
climate
pollution

Co2

arctic
ParisAgreement
sustainability
CoP23

Nox
climateaction
ActOnClimate
globalwarming
environment
co2

Trump

CSR

Smog
ClimateAction
cleantech
GlobalWarming
4change

aid

COP22
earthtweet
eco
foodsecurity
Hashtags:
energy
Energiewende
Cleantech
automotive
renewables

4112
2877
1856
1822
1821
1760
1527
1406
1388
1362
1245
1148
1083
1082
1057
994
970
911
785
750
740
738
738
738
701
639
637
632
628
600
581
573

India

CoP21
ParisAgreement
SaveWater
AvoidFlood
India
ConnectRivers
WaterManagement
environment
GlobalWarming
climate
ClimateAction
ActOnClimate
ENCIS
climateaction
water

energy

COP23
sustainability
agriculture
COP22

Paris

health

Climate
Environment
Trump
IndiaAtCOP21
pollution
GoGreen

SDGs

science
KeepltiInTheGround
China

10348
4958
4473
4422
3559
3195
3116
2682
2406
2327
2152
1924
1498
1426

983
947
934
906
863
831
811
739
725
707
696
668
642
640
619
610
601
594



water

tcot

onpoli
Environment
renewables
ableg

CO2

yyc

uspoli
abpoli

cc

solar
cop21
Mccann
billhicks
amwriting
Toronto
chemtrails

1811
1801
1789
1718
1665
1637
1591
1570
1529
1506
1488
1458
1444
1420
1406
1399
1336
1270

carbon

irrigation
sustainablesolutior
Climate
KeepltiInTheGrount
BirdsTellUs
GlobalWarmingLie:
cities

vegan

COP21Paris
Science
agriculture
GeoEngineering
innovation

auspol

oceans
Environment
forests

177
172
171
166
165
146
144
143
143
141
137
128
125
122
121
119
114
113

renewables
Africa
carbon
migration
innovation
Irma
ActionDay
China
education
cities
MakeOurPlanetGr
foodsecurity
Cco2

trade
biodiversity
pollution
Environment
ocean

413
410
387
383
377
359
350
348
345
340
340
339
335
331
324
322
310
301

sustainable
Climate
Klimawandel
health

Arctic
EcoMonday
Umwelt
airpollution
Irma

science
KeepltiInTheGround
globaldev,
dataviz
Sustainability
Paris

coal

p2

cop21

559
552
540
509
503
457
431
430
410
408
380
368
367
362
358
351
350
332

Oscars
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